

GAHC040017722023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./240/2023

Sunil Bhardwaj @ Sunil Kumar Bharadwaj
S/o Late Sh. Kalyan Sharma, R/o Plot No. 71, Block-C, ETA-1, Greater Noida,
Surajpur, Gautam Buddh Nagar, Noida UP, PIN 201306

VERSUS

The State of AP and 2 Others
represented by public prosecutor. 2:Smti Neha Khirme
Age: 0
Occupation :
W/o Nima Tsering Khirme
R/o Sanglo Putung Colony Zoo Road
Itanagar
Papum Pare
Arunachal Pradesh 791113

3:Dorjee Phuntso Khirme
Age: 0
Occupation :
S/o Nima Tsering Khirme
R/o Sanglo Putung Colony Zoo Road
Itanagar
Papum Pare
Arunachal Pradesh 79111

Advocate for the Petitioner : D K Baidya

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

ORDER

Date : 23.04.2024

Heard Mr. Anchumaan Sahni, the learned counsel assisted by Mr. D. K. Baidya, the learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Ms T. Jini, the learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State of Arunachal Pradesh and Mr. M. Kato, the learned counsel for the respondent No.2.

Case diary as called for is not available. Let the case diary be produced on the next date.

In the meantime, respondents may file their affidavit, if so advised.

List the matter on **02.05.2024**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant